Please fill out and include the following if you're paying your entry fee by check payable to American Plains Artists

Art of the Plains 2018

Mail to: American Plains Artists c/o Fritzi Heron P.O. Box 14607 Odessa, TX 79768

Please Print or Type:	
Name:	
Address:	
City State Zip	
Daytime Phone: ()	Evening Phone: ()
Email:	Website:
Entries	
I. Title:	Medium:
Artwork Dimensions: Price:	Outside Frame Dimensions:
2. Title:	Medium:
Artwork Dimensions: Price:	Outside Frame Dimensions:
3. Title:	Medium:
Artwork Dimensions:	Outside Frame Dimensions:

Check List:

__ Completed Entry Form

\$70.00 Fee for 1-3 digital entries-- includes membership of \$35.00 and \$35.00 entry fee (or send \$35 entry fee or pay online if your membership fee was paid earlier in the year) -- Checks Payable to: American Plains Artists c/o Fritzi Heron, APA Sec./Treasurer, PO Box 14607, Odessa, TX 79768. Or you can pay your entry fee and membership fee via PayPal on the APA website: www.americanplainsartists.com.

Non-Liability- The American Plains Artists, Fort Concho's sponsors, agents or employees shall not be liable for loss or damage to any works of art entered. All artwork will be insured by Fort Concho NHL once it is on their premises and until it leaves the premises. It is also recommended you carry your own private insurance, as well as during transit of your art to and from the exhibit. Any claims for damage, or other loss, will be made with your shipping carrier and your insurance by you, the artist. It is understood that once an artist has work juried into the show, it must be sent to the show for exhibit. If it sells prior to the show, the artist will pay the commission to APA and Fort Concho NHL and honor his/her commitment to show the work at Fort Concho. The sales commission for this show is 30% with 15% going to APA and 15% to Fort Concho NHL. Artists get 70% of the sale. Monies will be paid to the artist when received monies clear the bank. All artwork must remain in the show until the show closes--No Early Releases. Participation shows that the entrant understands and accepts this clause and conditions as stated

Signature: _____